CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POPLAR BLUFF, MISSOURI

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Poplar Bluff, Missouri, will hold a public hearing at 6:45 p.m. on December 19, 2022, in the City Council Chambers, 301 S. 5th Street in Poplar Bluff, Missouri. This hearing is being held pursuant to the requirements of Sections 99.800 to 99.865 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, as amended, to discuss the redevelopment project for the area known as the "Eight Points Redevelopment Area" in the City to determine if the redevelopment project is making satisfactory progress under the proposed time schedule contained within the approved plan for completion of such project.

The hearing is open to the public. The public is invited to submit written comments to the City prior to the date of the hearing at the address listed below. All interested persons will be given an opportunity to be heard at the public hearing.

Date: November 22, 2022. City of Poplar Bluff, Missouri

c/o City Clerk
501 Vine Street

Poplar Bluff, Missouri 63901